



Legislation Text

File #: 21-1319, **Version:** 1

Motion to authorize Amendment No. 2 to Supply Agreement No. 1266 with Carus Corporation, for continued purchase of sodium permanganate for the treatment of potable drinking water at the O. N. Stevens Water Treatment Plant and to amend the unit price for sodium permanganate from \$1.23 per pound to \$1.63 per pound and increase the total contract amount by \$1,165,080.00 due to this higher cost per pound, with FY 2022 funding in the amount of \$582,540.00 available in the Water Fund.